
 

L'anno duemilasedici, addì 8 novembre alle ore 15.30, a seguito di regolare 
convocazione trasmessa con nota prot. n. 00768805 del 3 novembre 2016, 
nell’Aula Organi Collegiali si é riunito il Senato Accademico per l'esame e la 
discussione degli argomenti iscritti al seguente ordine del giorno: 
…………………………………..o m i s s i s …………………………………… 
 
Sono presenti: il Rettore, prof. Eugenio Gaudio, Presidente ed i componenti 
del Senato Accademico: prof. Renato Masiani, Pro Rettore Vicario, prof. 
Stefano Biagioni, prof.ssa Maria Rosaria Torrisi, prof. Sergio Fucile, prof. ssa 
Rita Cerutti, prof.ssa Alessandra Zicari, prof. Stefano Catucci, prof. Giuseppe 
Piras, prof.ssa Stefania Portoghesi Tuzi, prof.ssa Beatrice Alfonzetti, prof.ssa 
Claudia Ciancaglini, prof.ssa Maria Carmela Benvenuto, prof. Paolo 
Mataloni, prof. Enrico Nicola Maria Cirillo, prof.ssa Caterina De Vito, prof. 
Giorgio De Toma (entra alle ore 16.05), prof. Claudio Letizia, prof. Marco 
Biffoni, prof. Enrico Elio Del Prato, prof. Augusto D’Angelo, prof. Mauro Rota, 
i Rappresentanti del personale: Carlo D’Addio, Tiziana Germani (entra alle 
ore 16.07), Pietro Maioli, Maria Rita Ferri, Stefano Marotta e i Rappresentanti 
degli studenti: Alessio Folchi (entra alle ore 16.17), Alessandro Cofone, 
Maria Giacinta Bianchi, Francesco Mosca, Tiziano Pergolizzi, Matteo 
Catananti (entra alle ore 16.52). 
 
Assistono: il Direttore Generale, Carlo Musto D’Amore, che assume le 
funzioni di Segretario, i Presidi: prof. Giuseppe Ciccarone, prof. Paolo Ridola, 
prof. Antonio D’Andrea, prof. Anna Maria Giovenale, prof. Giancarlo 
Bongiovanni, prof. Vincenzo Nesi, prof. Stefano Pietro Luigi Asperti, prof.ssa 
Raffaella Messinetti, Prof. Massimo Volpe, prof. Sebastiano Filetti, prof. 
Vincenzo Vullo, prof. Paolo Teofilatto, i Prorettori: Antonello Folco Biagini, 
Teodoro Valente, Gianni Orlandi e Bruno Botta. 
 
Assenti giustificati: Prof. Augusto Desideri. 
 
Il Presidente, constatata l’esistenza del numero legale, dichiara 
l’adunanza validamente costituita ed apre la seduta.  
 
…………………………….…...o m i s s i s …………………………………….. 











 
 

 

 

1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO  

ELSEVIER SCIVAL SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT n. 1-5184400525 & 1-5184422789 

 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 26th September 2013 

n.1-5184400525 & n.1-5184422789 (the “Agreement”) and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth 

in this amendment (“Amendment”). 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and 

for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of 10 October 2016 as set forth the 

below clause and the attached Schedule 1 and Schedule 2. 

 

The below clauses 5.2 supersede the one of the original agreement: 

 

5.2 Renewal. 

After the Initial Term, this Agreement may be renewed upon mutual agreement of the parties in 

writing for an additional one-year term(s) (a “Renewal Term”), and the Fees will be increased by the 

then current standard Elsevier price increase.  The Initial Term and each Renewal Term are 

collectively the “Term.” 

 

The below clause 4.1 is added to section 4 

 

4.1.2 Fees  

As an exeption to the payment term mentioned in section 4, the Subscriber will pay to Elsevier the 

Fees for 2017 within ninety (90) days of date of invoice.  

 

 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are 

hereby ratified.  Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 

ascribed to them in the Agreement.  To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 

with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 

authorized representatives as of 10 October 2016. 

 

 
NAME 
(Subscriber) 
 

 

______________________________   

Name:   

Title:   

 

 

ELSEVIER B.V. 

(Elsevier) 

 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Name:  Gino Ussi 

Title:  Executive Vice President Research Solution Sales 

 



 
 

 

 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT n. 1-5184400525 & 1-5184422789 

 
Schedule 1 

 

 

The Subscribed Products and Fees identified below supersede those identified in the Agreement. 
 
 
 

SubscriptionProducts – publisher Access 01 Dec 2016 – 30 Nov 2017  
 

SciVal®– Elsevier B.V.  
Pure Hosted Edition Administration Module 

Pure Hosted Edition Import Module 

SciVal.com  

TOTAL FEES  €           29,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

3 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT n. 1-5184400525 & 1-5184422789 

 

Schedule 2 

Sites/Authentication/Contacts 
 

 

 

Subscriber:  Università Degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza 

 
 

Sites: 

Università Degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza 

Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 

00185 –Roma - Italy 

#Auth. Users: 

 

15,000 

 
 


	Presenti
	3.2_00001
	DR Amendment Contratto Elsevier
	Amendment Contratto Elsevier

